
 

Enterprise Mobility – Contact List: 
Missouri State University - Main Contract: 
Matt Gandy – Account Manager, Matthew.R.Gandy@em.com 
 

Branch Contacts: 
Alex Dykstra - Area Manager, Alex.B.Dykstra@em.com  

• Springfield Airport (SGF) 
o John Baker, Branch Manager, John.Baker@em.com  
o Stephen Montgomery, Branch Manager, Stephen.Montgomery@em.com  

• Kearney Street – Enterprise 
o Josh Arikian, Branch Manager, Joshua.P.Arikian@em.com  

• Sunshine Street – Enterprise 
o Jeanna Bieber, Branch Manager, Jeanna.N.Bieber@em.com  

• West Plains, MO – Enterprise 
o Randy Eagleman, Branch Manager, Randall.R.Eagleman@em.com  

 

Joel Frias-Cabral – Area Manager, Joel.A.FriasCabral@em.com  

• Ozark, MO - Enterprise 
o Jon Wilson, Branch Manager, Jon.T.Wilson@em.com  

• Campbell Street - Enterprise 
o Kaitlyn McGoran, Branch Manager, Kaitlyn.McGoran@em.com  

 

 

 
  
Matt Gandy 

Account Manager 
Global Business Rental Sales 
 
573-645-1225 mobile 

matthew.r.gandy@em.com 
 
If you have questions about billing or receipts please reach out to accountsupport@ehi.com  
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